EST. 1912

NATIONAL CAR RENTAL

ASSISTANT CHAMPIONSHIP

National.

King wins National Car Rental PGA Assistant Championship

Tualatin, OR- Tualatin CC — 6,700 yards — par 72

PGA Professional Casey King of Tokatee GC (Blue River, OR) won the National Car Rental Assistant
Championship by one stroke over PGA Professional John Cassidy of Alderbrook G&YC (Union, WA).

King posted rounds of 70-69-139, 5-under par at Tualatin CC. All participants played 36 holes on Monday.

Casey King, John Cassidy, Ryan Malby and Derek Barron all earned spots to the 2015 National Car Rental
PGA Assistant National Championship on the Wanamaker Course at the PGA Golf Club in Port St. Lucie,

Florida — October 29 — November 1, 2015

Place
1

2
3

10

12

14

15

18

King, Casey
Cassidy, John
Malby, Ryan
Barron, Derek
LeBeck, David
Nelson, Ben
Prante, Shane
Feenstra, Tim
Burtner, Adrian
Griffin, Chris
Bomar, Billy
Sharp, Brady
Reinland, Drew
Baker, Bo
Nuhn, David

Scothorne, Joshua

Lisk, Chris
Hung, Caleb

Final Results
Rd1 Rd2
Tokatee GC 70 69
Alderbrook G&YC 72 68
Iron Horse GC 68 73
Tacoma Golf Center 68 73
Astoria G&CC 69 72
Linden G&CC 69 72
Fort Steilacoom GC 71 71
Broadmoor GC 67 75
Columbia Edgewater 70 72
Tacoma C&GC 70 73
Prairie Falls GC 76 67
Walla Walla CC 71 74
Clarkston CC 76 69
Lewiston G&CC 72 74
University of Idaho GC 72 75
Brookdale GC 74 73
Glendale CC 7% 72
Overlake G&CC 72 77

Total

139
140
141
141
141
141
142
142
142
143
143
145
145
146
147
147
147
149

Money
$1,250.00

$1,000.00
$768.75
$768.75
$768.75
$768.75
$525.00
$525.00
$525.00
$400.00
$400.00
$312.50
$312.50
$275.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$175.00



