







## King wins National Car Rental PGA Assistant Championship

Tualatin, OR- Tualatin CC - 6,700 yards - par 72

PGA Professional Casey King of Tokatee GC (Blue River, OR) won the National Car Rental Assistant Championship by one stroke over PGA Professional John Cassidy of Alderbrook G&YC (Union, WA). King posted rounds of 70-69-139, 5-under par at Tualatin CC. All participants played 36 holes on Monday.

Casey King, John Cassidy, Ryan Malby and Derek Barron all earned spots to the **2015 National Car Rental PGA Assistant National Championship** on the Wanamaker Course at the PGA Golf Club in Port St. Lucie, Florida – October 29 – November 1, 2015

## **Final Results**

Place			Rd 1	Rd 2	Total	Money
1	King, Casey	Tokatee GC	70	69	139	\$1,250.00
2	Cassidy, John	Alderbrook G&YC	72	68	140	\$1,000.00
3	Malby, Ryan	Iron Horse GC	68	73	141	\$768.75
	Barron, Derek	Tacoma Golf Center	68	73	141	\$768.75
	LeBeck, David	Astoria G&CC	69	72	141	\$768.75
	Nelson, Ben	Linden G&CC	69	72	141	\$768.75
7	Prante, Shane	Fort Steilacoom GC	71	71	142	\$525.00
	Feenstra, Tim	Broadmoor GC	67	75	142	\$525.00
	Burtner, Adrian	Columbia Edgewater	70	72	142	\$525.00
10	Griffin, Chris	Tacoma C&GC	70	73	143	\$400.00
	Bomar, Billy	Prairie Falls GC	76	67	143	\$400.00
12	Sharp, Brady	Walla Walla CC	71	74	145	\$312.50
	Reinland, Drew	Clarkston CC	76	69	145	\$312.50
14	Baker, Bo	Lewiston G&CC	72	74	146	\$275.00
15	Nuhn, David	University of Idaho GC	72	75	147	\$225.00
	Scothorne, Joshua	Brookdale GC	74	73	147	\$225.00
	Lisk, Chris	Glendale CC	75	72	147	\$225.00
18	Hung, Caleb	Overlake G&CC	72	77	149	\$175.00